OmniSwitch 7000 Series
Delivering the Best Availability
for the Enterprise
>  2 ALCATEL
The OmniSwitch 7000 series, consisting of the OmniSwitch 7700 and 7800, are intelligent,
multi-layer switching platforms that provide unmatched availability and intelligence. These
new platforms are part of Alcatel’s next generation OmniSwitch 6600/7000/8000 product
family, designed for IP Communications and mission-critical environments. The OmniSwitch

RFC 3246  An Expedited forwarding PHB (partial support)
RFC 3376  IGMPv3
RFC 3623 Graceful OSPF restart
Standards and Certifications (abridged)
>  10 ALCATEL
Certifications/Safety
EMC Compliance: EN55024: 1998; EN55022 Class A/B; FCC Part 15, Subpart B, Class A/B; VCCI-
V3/97.04 Class A/B; EN61000-3-2; EN61000-3-3; EN61000-4-2; EN61000-4-3; EN61000-4-4;
EN61000-4-5; EN61000-4-6; EN61000-4-8; EN61000-4-11; AS/NZS 3548, Class A/B; CE Marking per
EMC Directive
Safety Compliance: 21 CFR 1040; AS/NZS 3260; CB with all national deviations (IEC 950); CE Marking
per Low Voltage Directive; CSA-C22.2 no.60950; TS 001; UL 60950; EN60825-1; EN60825-2; TUV GS
Mark (EN60950); UL-AR: Argentina Certification
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
OS7700-CB-A OmniSwitch 7700 Chassis Bundle; (OS7700-chassis, OS7700-CMM,
2 AC power supplies, fan tray)
OS7700-CB-D OmniSwitch 7700 Chassis Bundle; (OS7700-chassis, OS7700-CMM,
2 DC power supplies, fan tray)
OS7800-CB-A OmniSwitch 7800 Chassis Bundle; (OS7800-chassis, OS7800-CMM,
3 AC power supplies, fan tray)
OS7800-CB-D OmniSwitch 7800 Chassis Bundle; (OS7800-chassis, OS7800-CMM,
3 DC power supplies, fan tray)
OS7700-RCB-A OmniSwitch 7700 Redundant Chassis Bundle; (OS7700-chassis,
2 OS7700-CMM, 3 AC power supplies, fan tray)
OS7700-RCB-D OmniSwitch 7700 Redundant Chassis Bundle; (OS7700-chassis, 2 OS7700-CMM,
3 DC power supplies, fan tray)
OS7800-RCB-A OmniSwitch 7800 Redundant Chassis Bundle; (OS7800-chassis,
2 OS7800-CMM, 4 AC power supplies, fan tray)
OS7800-RCB-D OmniSwitch 7800 Redundant Chassis Bundle; (OS7800-chassis, 2 OS7800-CMM,
4 DC power supplies, fan tray)
OS7700-RP-A OmniSwitch 7700 Redundancy Package; (OS7700-CMM, 1 AC power supply)
OS7700-RP-D OmniSwitch 7700 Redundancy Package; (OS7700-CMM, 1 DC power supply)
OS7800-RP-A OmniSwitch 7800 Redundancy Package; (OS7800-CMM, 1 AC power supply)
OS7800-RP-D OmniSwitch 7800 Redundancy Package; (OS7800-CMM, 1 DC power supply)
OS7700-CMM OmniSwitch 7700 Management and Fabric Module
OS7800-CMM OmniSwitch 7800 Management and Fabric Module
Alcatel OmniSwitch 7000 Series
ALCATEL   11 >
Ordering Information (continued)
Model Number Description
OS7-ENI-C24 24 port 10/100BaseT Ethernet Module
OS7-ENI-P24 24 port 802.3af compliant Power Over LAN Ethernet Module
OS7-ENI-FM12 12 port Fast Ethernet Module (multi-mode)
OS7-GNI-U2 Two slot Universal Gigabit Ethernet Module with 2 GBIC slots
OS7-GNI2-U12 12 slot Universal Gigabit Ethernet Module with 12 Mini-GBIC slots
OS7-GNI2-C12 12 port 10/100/1000BaseT Ethernet Module
GBIC-LH-70 1000BaseLH GBIC for single mode fiber up to a maximum distance of
70 kms – SC connector
GBIC-LX 1000BaseLX GBIC for single mode fiber – SC connector
GBIC-SX 1000BaseSX GBIC for multi-mode fiber – SC connector
GBIC-C 1000BaseTX GBIC for Cat5 copper – RJ-45 connector
MiniGBIC-SX 1000BaseSX Mini-GBIC (SFP MSA) for multi-mode fiber – LC connector
MiniGBIC-LX 1000BaseLX Mini-GBIC (SFP MSA) for single mode fiber – LC connector
MiniGBIC-LH-70 1000BaseLH Mini-GBIC (SFP MSA) for single mode fiber up to a maximum distance of
70 kms – LC connector
OS7000-FTTC Low Noise OmniSwitch 7000 Fan Tray
OS7-PS-0600A OmniSwitch 7000 600 Watt AC Power Supply – 85-270 VAC input voltage; auto-sensing
OS7-PS-0600D OmniSwitch 7000 600 Watt DC Power Supply - 48VDC input voltage
OS7-IPS-600A Power Over LAN power Supply 600 Watt AC Power Supply - 85-270 VAC input voltage; auto-sensing
OS7-IP-SHELF Power Over LAN Power shelf, to house Power Over LAN power supplies
OS7-SW-AR Optional Advanced Routing Software
OS7-SW-AS Optional Advanced Security Software